2012 Residential Course Schedule

Course Number

Accommodation Fees*

Course Name

Dates

Resident
Emergency Medical Service
01-03-0007 $573
01-03-0006 $293
Fire/Arson Investigation
01-01-0014 $191
01-01-0017 $382
01-01-0018 $75
01-01-0021 $84
01-01-0022 $84
01-01-0023 $84
01-01-0020 $84
01-01-0016 $84
01-01-0009 $107
01-01-0010 $84
01-01-0006 $1528
01-01-0007 $111
01-01-0031 $31
01-01-0034 $84
Fire Equipment Maintenance
01-02-0009 $71
01-02-0020 $71
Fire Instructor Development
01-11-0051 $191
01-11-0051 $182
01-11-0052 $191
01-11-0052 $182
01-11-0086 $71
Fire Officer Development
01-11-0127 $231
01-11-0127 $222
01-11-0014 $111
01-11-0015 $142
01-05-0054 $71
01-11-0040 $71
01-11-0066 $71
Fire Prevention/Code
Enforcement
02-06-0014 $111
02-06-0015 $111
02-06-0013 $111
02-06-0012 $111
02-06-0016 $111
02-06-0001 $111
01-10-0020 $164
01-10-0020 $168
02-07-0649 $124
02-07-0072 $71
02-07-0166 $71
01-10-0012 $84
01-10-0034 $71
Fire Suppression
01-05-0038 $1670
01-05-0019 $400
01-05-0034 $71
01-05-0035 $40

Commuter

$120

$64

$40

$80
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$320
$24
$8
$24

$16
$16

$40
$40

$40
$40
$16

$48
$48
$24
$32
$16
$16
$16

$24
$24
$24
$24
$24
$24
$36
$40
$28
$16
$16
$20
$16

N/A
$80

$16
$12

Emergency Medical Technician-Basic (3 Weeks)

Emergency Medical Technician Refresher (3 Weekends)

Fire Behavior/Arson Awareness & Principles of Fire
Investigation

Fire/Arson Investigation (2 Weeks)

Fire/Arson Investigation Seminar

Fire Investigative Photography

Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Seminar
Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Specialist |
Interviewing Techniques for the Fire Investigator
Fire Scene Evidence Collection

Electrical Fire Cause Determination |

Electrical Fire Cause Determination Il

Canine Accelerant Detection (8 Weeks)

Canine Accelerant Detection Recertification
Canine Annual In-Service

Vehicle Fire Investigation

Fire Extinguisher Maintenance
Pumper Service Testing

Fire Service Instructor |
Fire Service Instructor | (2 Weekends)

Fire Service Instructor Il
Fire Service Instructor Il (2 Weekends)
Principles of Instruction

Fire Officer |

Fire Officer | (2 Weekends)

Fire Officer Il

Fire Officer Ill

Legal Issues for the Volunteer Fire Service
Preparing for the Line of Duty Death

Strategy & Tactics for Initial Company Operations

Introduction to Code Enforcement Practices (Part I)
Introduction to Code Enforcement Practices (Part 2)
Inspection Procedures for Existing Structures
General Construction Principles

Residential Code of New York State

Building Code of New York State

Fire & Life Safety Educator |

Fire & Life Safety Educator | (2 Weekends)

Fire Marshals & Inspectors Seminar

Fire Sprinkler Systems Workshop

Fire Sprinkler Plans Review

Fire Safety Educator’s Conference

Fire Alarm Workshop

Recruit Firefighter Training (11 Weeks)

See Web Calendar for further details
Firefighter | (2 Weeks)

Principles of Building Com: Combustible
Principles of Building Com: Noncombustible

Mar 12-16 & Mar 26-30, & Apr 23-27;
Sep 17-21 & Oct 1-5 & Oct 29-Nov 2
Jun 15-17 & Jun 22-24 & Jul 7-8;

Nov 16-18 & Dec 1-2 & Dec 7-9

Jan 30-Feb 3, May 7-11, Aug 13-17, Dec 3-7

Feb 27-Mar 9, Jun 4-15, Sep 17-28
Nov 7-9

Jan 13-15, Jul 23-25

May 21-23

May 23-25

Feb 10-12, Oct 10-12

Aug 27-29, Oct 12-14

Apr 16-18, Jun 25-27, Oct 1-3
Apr 18-20, Jun 27-29, Oct 3-5
Mar 12-Apr 6 & Apr 16-May 11
Sep 11-13

Apr 30

Jul 25-27, Aug 29-31, Oct 19-21

Jun 2-3, Dec 1-2
May 19-20

Feb 5-10, Dec 2-7

Jun 14-17 & Jun 23-24

Aug 2-5 & Aug 25-26

May 20-25

Sep 27-30 & Oct 6-7

Jan 20-22, Mar 30-Apr 1, May 18-20,
Sep 28-30, Nov 16-18

Jun 4-9

Aug 3-5 & Aug 24-26
Jan 13-15, Nov 16-18
Sep 15-16 & Dec 8-9
Feb 11-12, Nov 3-4
Apr 21-22, Nov 3-4
Jan 28-29, Nov 3-4

Jan 10-12, Jun 26-28
Feb 7-9, Jul 24-26
Mar 6-8, Sep 25 -27
Apr 3-5, Sep 25-27
May 8-10, Oct 30-Nov 1
Jun 5-7, Dec 4-6

Apr 30-May 4

Nov 2-4 & Nov 9-11
Oct 23-26

Feb 11-12, Nov 17-18
May 19-20, Sep 22-23
May 4-6

Mar 31-Apr 1

Mar 5-May 17

Jul 29-Oct 12

Jun 24-29 & July 8-13
Feb 6-7, Nov 13-14
Feb 7-8, Nov 14-15

A $25 non-refundable course registration fee ($50 for out-of state residents) is payable in advance with registration form.
Other applicable course material fees (see web calendar) and mandatory accommodation fees (*) may be paid upon arrival.



2012 Residential Course Schedule

Course Number Accommodation Fees* Course Name Dates

Resident  Commuter

Hazardous Materials

01-09-0071 $71 $16 Hazardous Materials First Responder Operations May 30-Jun 1, Oct 12-14
01-09-0041 $191 $40 Hazardous Materials Technician - Basic Mar 12-16, May 21-25, Dec 3-7
01-09-0081 $31 38 PPE/Hazardous Materials Operations Level Responder Junl,Oct14
01-09-0002 $191 $40 Advanced Hazardous Materials Technician Sep 10-14
01-09-0034 $31 38 Hazardous Materials Incident Safety Officer Oct 12
01-09-0033 $111 $24 Hazardous Materials Incident Command Apr 4-6, Nov 14-16
01-09-0073 $31 38 Hazardous Materials for the Code Official Jun2
01-09-0053 $31 $8 Recognizing Clandestine Drug Lab Operations & Mar 7, Oct 11
01-09-0080 TBD $4 Chemical Suicides Mar 7, Oct 11
01-09-0023 $71 $16 Flammable Gas Emergency Response Workshop Apr 14-15, Sep 22-23
01-09-0022 $71 $16 Flammable & Combustible Liquid Emergencies Jul 21-22
01-09-0055 $44 $12 The Challenge of Pesticides & Poisons Apr2-3
01-09-0036 $84 $20 Hazardous Materials Seminar Feb 17-19
01-09-0007 $164 $36 CAMEO May 14-18, Oct 29-Nov 2
$71 $16 Hazardous Materials Technician Competency Testing Mar 31-Apr 1, Sep 21-22
01-02-0004 $71 $16 Scott BAM Mar 31-Apr 1, Dec 8-9
01-09-0082 $111 $24 Cargo Truck Hazardous Materials Specialist Jun 11-13, Aug 20-22
01-09-0084 $71 $16 Emergency Response to Ethanol Incidents Apr 16-17, Jun 14-15, Aug 23-24, Sep 24-25
Health & Safety
01-15-0008 $71 $16 On-Scene Rehabilitation for Emergency Operations Jun 2-3
Technical Rescue
01-04-0011 $71 $16 Concrete Breaching & Breaking Oct 13-14
01-04-0012 $151 $32 Confined Space Rescue - Technician Level Sep 17-20
01-04-0028 $71 $16 Rescue Heavy Rigging Oct 20-21
01-04-0034 $231 $48 Rescue Technician-Basic & Confined Space Rescue — Apr 15-20
Technician Level
01-04-0035 $142 $32 Rope Rescue - Operations Level (2 Weekends) May 19-20 & Jun 2-3
01-04-0035 $151 $32 Rope Rescue - Operations Level Jul 9-12
01-04-0036 $142 $32 Rope Rescue - Technician Level | (2 Weekends) Jun 9-10 & Jun 23-24
01-04-0036 $151 $32 Rope Rescue - Technician Level | Aug 13-16
01-04-0037 $142 $32 Rope Rescue - Technician Level Il (2 Weekends) Jul 7-8 & Jul 21-22
01-04-0037 $151 $32 Rope Rescue — Technician Level Il Sep 25-28
01-04-0007 $31 38 Basic Structural Collapse Operations Jun 23-24
01-04-0040 $71 $16 Medium Level Structural Collapse Concepts Jun 23-24
01-04-0057 $71 $16 Medium Structural Collapse Operations: Tools Mar 12-13, Jul 7-8
01-04-0059 $71 $16 Medium Structural Collapse Ops: Exterior Shoring Aug 4-5
01-04-0058 $71 $16 Medium Structural Collapse Ops: Interior Shoring Sep 15-16
01-04-0060 $71 $16 Medium Structural Collapse Ops: Void Search & Rescue Sep 22-23
01-04-0061 $31 38 Trench Rescue Awareness Level Aug 24
01-04-0042 $71 $16 Trench Rescue Operations Level Aug 25-26
01-04-0043 $71 $16 Trench Rescue Technician Level Oct 6-7
01-04-0001 $71 $16 Accident Victim Extrication Apr 14-15, Sep 5-6
01-04-0041 $151 $32 Swift Water Rescue — Technician Level Oct 9-12
01-04-0053 $71 $16 Water Rescue — Operations Level May 17-18
01-04-0051 $142 $32 Water Rescue-Operations & Swift Water Rescue — May 19-20 & Jun 2-3
Technician Level (2 Weekends) Oct 6-7 & Oct 13-14
01-04-0021 $71 $16 Ice/Cold Water Rescue - Technician Level Jan 26-27, Jan 28-29
Special Programs
01-14-0005 $44 $21 County Fire Coordinator Conference (by invitation only) Mar 29-30
+ $80 N/A County Weekend Feb 4-5, Mar 24-25, Sep 8-9, Oct 27-28
01-03-0014 TBD TBD FASNY EMS Conference Mar 2-4
01-14-0011 $71 N/A Fire Service Explorer Weekend Jul 28-29, Aug 18-19
01-14-0012 TBD TBD Fire Service Women of New York State Training Conference Sep 15-16
01-14-0015 TBD TBD Instructor Authorization Conference (by invitation only) Feb 21-26, Jul 16-20, Oct 15-19
$40 $17 Regional Fire Administrator Conference (by invitation only) Nov 29-30
01-14-0022 TBD TBD VFPASNY Seminar Mar 17
National Exam Testing TBD TBD National Certification Examinations Apr 21-22, Jul 21-22, Oct 20-21

A $25 non-refundable course registration fee ($50 for out-of state residents) is payable in advance with registration form.
Other applicable course material fees (see web calendar) and mandatory accommodation fees (*) may be paid upon arrival.



